


BURCAU HASTINGS PARK e v T &R
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: __IKEDA, Taira

HOME ADbREss:_....‘.,am.,‘ Union St,, Veneouwver, B, ¢, =~

REGISTRATION NUMBER..__ 02919 ~__ SEX: Mele . AGE: 87
IERIRATICON . B ey

T Ve o Bt caeid o, sl whar S Pt s 4od oo v 22 By oo o B
ﬂh«&ﬁhme;i}mmmu'amm)

MARRIED?. _____ Yes

f\l‘» - —
" ol R -
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _Kumi “AL2 928 [in | dq4s

F

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:Same Address .=

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Yetizo (M)
Sachike (F)

i o 1 B et 1 S L 0

ADDRESSOFCHILDREN: . _.______Same Address .

ANBOPCHR RN . NS AR TN

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. .




b 4

<

" ‘pﬂ}d 1P IEYym 03 pPuT 1§31 'SS.‘UPPE ‘alieu 94‘\!_{:)'} ANY Al ‘\LLQ\:\']»L-'(]‘]_\‘

FASVAT 40 SLONOEVAYIIHM d1LVLS

*e3ep 03 dn pIeg

*HINOE Jod Q0°*gef (IVd HOIHM OL dLVA ANV INIM ANV JASVAT 40 SUVINDILAVI

*0 *d ‘¥WIANOONYA
‘48 TEPUNT INEY CYTIE 00F  UWeAMYS YIN SSAUAAY ANV AWVYN S.ANOTANYT 2

) g “Xeanoduw) Y'§g mwotHg 266 NOILANIDSHA ANV NOLLYDOT I

a31dNO00 ALY3dOdd TVIN 40 INFWALVIS

NMOS Sd0¥D ALVIS ANVI WIVd 41 6
~ CLSHYALNI ANY SVH NOS¥3dd ¥3HIO ANV 41 H1LVIS 8

oo SINENNO0d 1LY 40 SLNOIVINAHM H1VIS 2




4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE

| |8 MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON/PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS s

o s S — o i b o i

# MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of thefse debts assigned and if so, to whom ). commen

HER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OT

__$200,00 Yietory Bonds..

L

1941, . - In ownars possession.

s il o s A

& BANK ACCOUNTS: . 3% R R e i ‘
,%Eoo.oo Monarch Life Insurance Co. Joint {with wife)

20=-pay~-11
B e

9. LIFE INSURANCE ..
ia _of theae policies unknown,

$1000,00 Sun fLite Insurance Co.
!Q.QQNR.WAJMH,.Othr.dotti

il rro%g about §
LR ey are at declarants home.
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. .

sk e i o S

o

SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX 1o

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS s

e o g

3 TRADE DEBTS ! o

REMARKS & cimmscnimmer
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits
br other securities, if amy. - oo

rmation is true and
d area in British Columbia and ‘set

er to the Custodian all my property in the protected

of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds

complete and fully discloses all my property of

1 certify that the above info
s forth all my habilities direct

every description in any protecte

and indirect.
Dated this. 18 day of e T I R RO
gg

. y {
g 4 Q (Signature) s =
/ /;[7/’

k- : -
S— m%s !

FOR DEPARTMENTAL HISE. ittt s




LXEDA

{(Surname in RBlock Letters

‘ Registration No. __Mi_li__ Male - Female Age e~ ¥/ f£

(eheck)

C’br..r Addrese :r:r:L .YALWL;AV““ Jyf&;zAfﬂ (/A N, [/ i G

Date Bvacuated W 7 / 3 Naturalized - Canadi an-Born - National
4 ( check)

RETURNED TO JAPAN

g §. GER
r‘,_'.' i“lL

Present Address T a ok vt 7

" V L N
Married - Single Name of Wife oA i =
{eheck) ‘

Y¥ame of Husband

Bame of Mpther e Name of Father

¥epes of Children under 16 Ef;g\a, ) S me 1404

ff

Registercd with Custodian
(yes or no )

Additional Information _;fzx; 2L A.“.-o‘_lh }
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(Information supplied by Ims. Co,)

LIFE INSURANCE

Name IKEDA, Mr. Taira File No, 8824

i b e

Reg, No,

Company Sun Life Agency Vancouver
Policy Mo, 2294500

Premium - § 35.23

x

Payable: Angually, Semi-smnmually or monthly

Month June Day 10th




(Information supplied by Ins, Co.)

Name IKEDA, Mr. Taira File No, 24

(covering on life ..s-f' Bizo pou-‘:,a Tkeda, bes. . £ ‘}, G

Company Sun Life Agency Vancouver
Policy No, 2299776
Premium - § 20.40

X

Payable: Amqually, Semi-ammually or monthly

Month Sept ember Day  10th




Page 3 of Megistration dated May 12th, 1942 by Tairs
JKEDA records the following:-

*$200.00 Vietory Bonds 1941. In owner's possession®

$2000,00 Monarch Life Insurance Co. Joint {with wife)

20 pay life policy. Premium $140.00 per sanpus.

1000.00 Sun Life Imsurance Co. 20 yrs. End. Beref. wife
 Kund IKEDA. Prem. about $65 00 P.i. Other details of these
policies unknown, &8s they are at declarants home”.

" As Bonde snd Life Insurance were not va-tod in the Custodian
this offiee tock no sction in resrect to same. No other
Assets are revealed on the file.

The following Claims are lodged sgeinst Teirs IKEDA as
revealed by the file:- ‘

2. ¥r. Kikujiro TiRAKA 6.40
3. Nrs. Mechi (Nobuko) MURIYAMA 449.05
&« Jilohiro NOKISHIBE

“om co‘) 9076

Item 1. This claim was aduitted by IKEDA ss March 37,1943
Who stated that he could not pay. The Creditor was so sdvised.
However Dr. UCHIDA withdrew all his claims ss per zemeral 1tr.
of August 35 1943.

Ates 2. Thi: claim wes admitted by IKEDA as Merch 3rd, 1943 ‘.
_ Who stated thet he could mot pay. The Creditor was so sdvised.

" Jtem 3. This Claism was definitely denied by IKEDA ss per his
itr. Msreh 3rd, 1943. The Creditor wes so advised also that we
would Sake no further actiom. ‘

Item 4. his claim ras submitted as Sept. 26. 1944 but mo
reply was received by this office sccording to the file. The

Creditor has not been advised nor has any further action been
taken by this office,




Jamuary 21, 1343,

Nr. Talrs IKEDA, 702919

Tadwo,, By Ca

Dear Sirs

%o have not received s reply to our letter of September
23rd, re eclais Wy Kictujirc Tenska (Few Fish C BPLIY )

for $0.,40s 8ince writiig to you wo have recelved tro - CU\*AJ\.&A_J
more claimsy- '

Mrs. Michd (Nobuko). Xoriyame- 841905 — Sarsal - €} 20 e rq0
Pr, M. Dohida , 8 24400 _ C;WM

If you sgree that the claims shown above sre correct,
please let us have & cheque in settlement, The cheque
should Le made payable to the "Oustodiin of Enemy Proe
pordy®s Te would appreclite an immediste reply to thie
letisr,

Yours truly,

As dohAlinter,
Claims Departament.
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% you by Kikujiro Tanaks (lMiew Pysh Market) in the

Dps N, Uchida in the amount of 24.00. Ye note that

| g by Mire. idohi (Nobuko) Moriymms. ¥%e have written to
bove mentioned people and have told Nr. Tanaks and Dr, Ushida thet
are umable to pay at the present time. We have sent lirs. doriysna a

copy of that portion of your letter which deals with her csse.

We will not trouble you further with this matter, tut Lif
it is possible for you to make payments 2t some future date on your two

agimowledged debts, and so reduce them gradually, we will be very pleased
to attend %o this for you.

Yours truly,

A. Nedlister,
Clains Dgpartoent.




10€693/5824

July Sth, 1946

Er. Sotaro CHIBUYA,
Reg. ¥o. 00313,
T*»m, B.C.

Dear Siri-

¥e are in reecel t of your letter of tie 2rd ingtant
reporting for the first time. sccording to ur rocoris, that you bhold
Eight(8) Promissory lotes amounting to $1,984.45 signed by T ire 10714
b ; TS cuf T‘-"‘\i’h”’ BnCn

A we bave o funis belonging to IAELA we are unable to
assist you in effecting collection of the motes to shich you refer.

Tours truly,

B.R. Dusentury,
Adal {stration Descrtusnt.
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10767/8824

July Sth, 1946

¥rs. Hyeku SHIBUYA,
Regi No. 02917,
Tashme, =.C.

Dear Madam:- Re:- Teira IKEDA,

Reg. Mo, 02919

¥e wre in reesipt of your letter of the 2rd instant
resorting Jor the first time éccording to our recurds, that you hold
eight(8) Promissory notes amounting to £1,210..0 signed by Tairs IKFDA,
now Qt T“h.‘ BuCt

As ve have no funds belonging to IKELA we cre mable
to assist you in effecting ecllection of the motes to vhieh you refer,

Tours truly,

B.R. Dusenbury,
Adainistration Depertament.




-SUN"LIFE-ASSURANCE-COMPANY-OF:- CANADA -

‘HEAD-OFFICE: MONTREAL-

ROYAL BANK BUILDING
™ALL CORMESPONGENGE ABGWT BOLICICR

; VARCOUVER BRANCH v

e WRAEMTY, ©.L.., BANcs Maxssen ANCOUVER. B.C. FLEANE RETEN TE TRk e sene
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August 5, 1946

w———cy

The Custodian of Enemy Property, F EVACUA %u ot T!O‘*J ’
506 Royal Benk Bldg., AUG & 98
Vencouver, B.C. o7

' ", f
M ’ eyr

{ &

Dear Sir: '“";{‘:g‘fﬁsbd—ﬂhﬂéi‘*ﬁ,s~
Re: Policies Nos.2,294,900 - Teira Ikeda
& 2.299.776 - Bizo Louis Tkeda

The above named wrote our Head Office on July 22nd regard-
ing the cash wvalue of his policies and his letter has been refmcd.
to us since we hold the policy records in our office. »

The Assured indicated in his letter thet he was returming
to Japan and your office has confirmed that he left on the 3rd in-
stant, The Assured in his letter stated that he was desirous of
securing the cesh surrender value and that he would like it siplied
to a loan of $200.00 which he secured from a Mr, Kohoye Kamimure
in February of this yeer, end apparently in view of his pending
departure for Japan he furnished us with an address as follows:
Mr. Kohoye Kamimura, Princeton Trail Sewmill Ltd., Box 874, Hope, B.C.

As at July 25th, policy No.2,294,900 had a net cash value
of $169.54, at the same date the net cash velue of poliey No.2,299,776
was $3.80. In the event that you wish to proceed with the transsction
on behalf of the Assured, then the attached epplication forms must be L}
completed and"returned to us with the policies. The application fomm  ,+/
in respect of poliey No.2,294,900 should be signed on behalf of the %
Assured, Teire Tkeda and his wife, Kumi IXefla, the Beneficiary. |
Policy No.2,299,776 is on the life of Eizo Louis Ikeda but coptrolled
by the father of the Assured, namely Teira Ikeda and the form for this
policy requires to be signed only on behelf of the owner, Tairs Ikeda,
If the surrender wvelue is to be proceeded with you will, no doudt let
us have the completed forms and policies in due course.

Yours faithfully,

C.EK. fHay,

Th Secretary.




Wi e

+SUN-LIFE-:ASSURANCE : COMPANY:- OF - CANADA-

‘HEADOFFICE: MONTREAL -
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January 6, 1947.

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C,

Dear 3ir:

Re: Policies Nos. 2,204,900 ~ Talira Ikeda

2,299,776 -~ Eizo Louis lkeda
Your files: 6824, 9578

On November 23, 1946 we received the enclosed letter
from ¥r. K. Kamimura. We referred the matter to our Head Office and
we have now received their reply an extract of which reads as follows:

"A thorough search has been made and the assignment of
these policies to Mr, Kamimura has been located. It was folded up and tucked
inside one of the policies along with a letter from the assured and we
did not discover these documents at the time our cash surrender value
cheques were issued., We enclose a photostat of each document. The
assignment is adequate so far as the assured himself is concerned but
the beneficiary, hig wife, has not joined. There is nc reference in
the correspondence .s to whether or not the wife also has returned to
Japan. No doubt the office of the Custodian will have this information
and we suggest that the whole matter be referred to the Custodian.

fou will note that in your letter of August 5th you made
reference to the fact that the assured desired the cash surrender value
to e applied to a loan of $R00.00 which he secured from Mr. Kamimura.
liow the matter can be adjusted will depend on the reaction of the Custodian.
If we had had the assignment before us at the time we issued our cash
surrender value cheques we would have issuec our cheques to the joint
order of Kakei Kamimura and Kumi Ikeda and they would presumably have
gone to the Custodian for disposal. It would suit us to have the amounts
of the cash surrender value refunded to the Company by the Custodian so
that we may issue new cheques as above. If the Custodian does not approve
of this procedure he may get im touch with Mr. Kamimura and arrange a
settlement notifying us of the details. We will be glad to hear from you
at your earlicst convenience as to what transpires.”




Sun Lire Assumance
or CAnAaDA

The Custodian January 6, 1947,

#e enclose also Lhe photostatic copies of the two
documents which were not discovered at the time that the surrender
was negotiated; we would ask you to return these together with
Mr. Kamimura's letter in due course. We shall be glad if you will
let us know your decision in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Company
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PRINCETON TRALL-SAWMILLS LTD.
Hope, B.C.
Nov. 22nd, 1946.
The Sun Life Assurance Co. of Canada,

Royal Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:- Re- Policies #2,294,900 - 2,299,776
o louis Ikeda

[

Referring to your letter to Mr. T. lkeda
at Tashme, under the date of Feb. 22nd, 1946, through
your suggestion in its containts Mr. Ikeda has surrendered
the above numbered policies, completed required documents
have been sent to your head office in Montreal by registered
mail on July 3lst, 1946 by Mr. Ikeda before he left Canada.

In order to avoid future trouble I gave him the
amcunt $180.00 for which he gave me an assignment of whole
surrender value a copy of which I enclose herein, the original
assigoment has been sent to Head Office together with surrender
documents.

I failed to hear anything from you since nor
from your head office, will you kindly trace the document and
complete the transaction and send me cheque of the surrendered
value. -

Hoping to hear froa you,
yours truly,

*K. Kanimura®
K. Kamimurs,




fun Life Acsurence Com any,
MMW.

Ret~ “olieles FI294900- T irs IKID4,
& : = i-pag

Yo ave in recei;t of your letter of the 6th
inctant »ith o cloures ns st-ted im respect to the sbove cambored
‘oliclies of Insursnce,

in vies of the inforsation on file in respeet to
‘hese policles snd the disosition of the Cost Zurrendsr value, w9
&% prepared %0 wy over to Kahel KAMINUKA the sus of 7. N, the
saount received from you om scocunt of the ‘urrender wulue of these
alicies,

For our recosds »¢ should liks to retain the shoto-
statie couy of ecch of the doouments in uestion, «nd 0 return the
lotter of Kabed KAMIMURA <ated Novesber <20d, 1546, Ye are muiing
& coy of hiv letier for cur files.

%o are enclosing %0 you beresith = cerbon oy of
our letter of even dete %0 Kahed LANIMURA i res-ect to this trans-
wetion,.

Trusting thet thic will be «ll sutisfsctory %o
you, we ressing
Tours truly,

B.R. mﬁiiuﬂm.
Offiee of the Custodisnm,




Juenuary Tth, 1947

Ret- Taira IKEDA,
—fe Bo, 02919

Fe are just in receipt of a letter from the Sum Life
Azpursnoe Co. of Canada in respeet to the jayment to you of the Cash
Surrender value of Policiesi-
§ 2, 294,950
2,299,776

in socordance with an Assignment of the full amoumt of ‘urrender value of
these Policies to you by IKIDA dated July “lst, 1946,

In view of the informstiom on file we are prepaured to
‘ufn over to you the full saount, namely, 7173.34, and are therefore credit-
ing your ssecunt on our books with this amcunt which i: aweilable to you in
the ususl msanner,

Kindly scknowledge receipt of this letter und cblige.

Yours truly,

BRD/TD. :
. ce. to fun Life Assurence Co.

_ B.R. Dusenbury,
ffice of the Custodian,




